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Franklin County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well: McCoy 5 (913) 837-8400 05/08/2014
Lease Owner:TDR
WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
00-45 soil-clay 45
30 shale 75
5 lime 80
2 shale 82
17 lime 99
7 shale 106
10 lime 116
6 shale 122
19 lime 141
639 shale 180
23 lime 203
71 shale 274
23 lime 297
23 shale 320
6 lime 326
43 shale 369
1 lime 370
16 shale 386
9 lime 395
2 shale 397
8 lime 405
1 shale 406
4 lime 410
10 shale 420
21 lime 441
4 shale 445
3 lime 448
5 shale 453
5 lime 458
52 shale 506
12 sandy shale 518
65 shale 583
5 sand 588
49 shale 637
6 lime 643
20 shale 663
6 lime 669
14 shale 683
3 lime 686
15 shale 701




Franklin County, KS

Well: McCoy 5
Lease Owner:TDR

Town Oilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

05/08/2014

3 lime 704
20 shale 724
3 lime 727
8 shale 435
3 sand 738
2 lime 740
2 sand 742
4 sand 746
6 sand 752
30 sandy shale 782
43 shale 825
5 sand 830
50 shale 880-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals Dx.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals./. per minute x 34.2

L

P equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave

* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPNll - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d- S|PMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - TPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)>

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

Log Book
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Town OQilfield

Services, Inc.
| 1207 N. 1st East
‘ Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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